
ORDINANCE NO. 9394-67 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS AND THE BOARD OF 
TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 

WHEREAS, it is desirable and in the best interests of the 
City of Urbana, Illinois to amend a License Agreement Between the 
City of Urbana, Illinois and the Board of Trustees of the 
University of Illinois, dated July 24, 1991; and 

WHEREAS, a written copy of such Amendment No. 1 to a 
License Agreement is now before this meeting. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows: 

Section 1. That the Council hereby approves the City 
entering into Amendment No. 1 to License Agreement Between the City 
of Urbana, Illinois and the Board of Trustees of the University of 
Illinois. 

Section 2. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to 
execute and deliver such Amendment to an Agreement on behalf of the 
City . The amendment to the agreement shall be in substantially the 
form of the Amendment which is before this Council, a copy of which 
is attached hereto and incorporated herein. The City Clerk is 
authorized to attest to such execution thereof .... -· ~1""y"' ... ,.

0
"\ ~,· .., 

... .-~ C\ f: .,~ 
... · ~ <-- .. ,, ....... ~ .. (J<:> _ '• 

This Ordinance is hereby passed by J}.~ .:ii:t.f\:ifr-pJS~l'.;~ yote, 
the "ayes" and "nays" being called, of a majo/if:y o't\ 1t:He rrt'~tu!?J;rit,s of 
the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois; .j.e(") a "'r eguraJ:L..,rnfei ing 
of said Council. : r.z :; ,,~:~.--' .; ·~ ,;\ iJ~ :;:: ~ 

I \' l ~ .., v .. t ti{ i t~ r- • tf 
',,..,~ . .,, / . . ) '.' . ~ ., 

PASSED by the City Council this ~~ylqf '. .: .. ·. '"/ : .. .'f •' 
1994 • ff.. 'C ".( ) ,11 .. ,_;i; ~ • ·<'q tr • c\-., t •• Ct"pf o,11 ·~ ·· L.+, ~ 

h , • ' • ',,. • ~ •;, ,/ 
l ~ .. . . \ • . 

. ; .,_ ' ~ 

Phyl s D. ClarR; •'city 

APPROVED by the Mayor this 2_~1-.Sday of FLc. .. A._j , 1994. -- I 

!:_J _J.,;tLJ-l~'A:L 
Tod Satterthwaite, Mayor 



- .. - '< •__.. 

ORDINANCE NO. 9394-68 

AN ORDINANCE 
REVISING THE ANNUAL BUDGET ORDINANCE 

WHEREAS, the Annual Budget Ordinance of and for the 
City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois, for the fiscal year 
beginning July 1, 1993, and ending June 30, 1994, (the "Annual 
Budget Ordinance") has been duly adopted according to sections 
8-2-9.1 et seq. of the Illinois Municipal Code (the "Municipal 
Code") and Division 2, entitled "Budget", of Article VI, entitled 
"Finances and Purchases", of Chapter 2, entitled "Administra ­
tion", of the Code of Ordinances, City of Urbana, Illinois (the 
"City Code"); and 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the said City of Urbana 
finds it necessary to revise said Annual Budget Ordinance by 
deleting, adding to, changing or creating sub-classes within 
object classes and object classes themselves; and 

WHEREAS, funds are available to effectuate the purpose 
of such revision; and 

WHEREAS, such revision is not one that may be made by 
the Budget Director under the authority so delegated to the 
Budget Director pursuant to section 8-2-9.6 of the Municipal Code 
and section 2-133 of the City Code. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows: 

Section 1. That the Annual Budget Ordinance be and the 
same is hereby revised to provide as follows: 

FUND: 
AMOUNT: 
ADD TO: 

Supplementary Reserve 
$102,000 
Excel Settlement 

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be effective immedi ­
ately upon passage and approval and shall not be published. 

Section 3. This Ordinance is hereby passed by the 
affirmative vote of two-thirds of the members of the corporate 
authorities then holding office, the "ayes" and "nays" being 
called at a regular meeting of said council. 

1 



' It .. • 
PASSED by the City Council this tSZ.1_.s1-

1994. 

APPROVED by the Mayor this 
1994. 

2 



r 

THIS 15 THE ATTACHMENT WHICH 15 REFERRED TO IN ORDINANCE 

Date r 



AMENDMENT NO. 1 

LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS AND 

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 

This amendment dated is by and between The Board of Trustees of the 
University of Illinois, a body corporate and politic of the state of Illinois hereinafter called the 
"University," and the City of Urbana, Illinois hereinafter called the "City," 

Whereas, the University desires to amend the License Agreement dated July 24, 1991, this 
agreement is in connection with the construction of an electrical feed for the Chemical and Life 
Sciences Laboratory: 

This amendment extends a nonexclusive permanent license for an electrical feed for the 
Chemical and Life Sciences Laboratory in the Goodwin Avenue right-of-way from manhole in 
the intersection of Oregon Street south to the south right-of-way of Nevada Street which 
begins the University's property . (See attached sketch.) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed in two 
(2) original counterparts, by their officers thereunto duly authorized. 

ATTEST: 

Secretary . 

r of Operation and Maintenance 
I l 
, ..) 

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY 
OF ILLINOIS, a body corporate and politic 

By, ?jA~ !d-/11/0 
Cocr¥trol I D6te 

CITY OF URBANA 

BY: ----------------
Mayor Date 

ATTEST: ----------------City Clerk 



""" 

n 
\\ 

/1 

II~~ 

} 
Pl 

~ ; 
~ 

I ! i 

I LJ 

~ 

z 
(:,:=I 

> 

<t 

z 

;,:: 

0 

0 

~ o 

1 f I n il: 
. . . "J 

i 
a 

~ _ , r I I I 1 ~ w 
I ~ Z 

- I co I i _J 
D I t:: I ' ! :,: ! / 0 

:::J J 0:: ._~ r­
·; () 
1 w 
~ _J 
ij W 

rl 3: 

~v~ ll ,,,,.--,, I 
J [___J 

:-l 
fl 

~ 
g 
,i 

~ 
~ 

NEVADA 

11 r 

e 

D 

'\ R.O.W. 

UNIVERSITY OF ILLlNOIS 
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION 

1501 S. OAK ST., CIDJ4PAIGN, ILLINOIS 61820 

UC-E22 


